ADJOURNED:

LAKE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' MEETING DECEMBER 10, 2024 10:00 A.M.

JOHN T. PLECNIK, PRESIDENT	JASON BO
JOHN R. HAMERCHECK, COMMISSIONER	JENNIFER
RICHARD J. REGOVICH, COMMISSIONER	LEGAL CO

JASON BOYD, ADMINISTRATOR JENNIFER BELL, CLERK LEGAL COUNSEL

ROLL CALL

"Pursuant to the requirements of the grant, notice is hereby issued that the Lake County Sheriff's Office intends to apply for the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program-FY 2024 Local Solicitation in the amount of \$23,920.00 to purchase a 2024 Police Vehicle (patrol vehicle). This vehicle will be fully marked and equipped for emergency service and will replace an older vehicle that is currently in use."

PUBLIC COMMENT

RESOLUTIONS:

ENGINEER'S OFFICE – Jim Gills

1. RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF NOT TO EXCEED \$7,750,000 AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOTES, IN ANTICIPATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS, TO PAY COSTS OF CONSTRUCTING, RECONSTRUCTING, PAVING AND OTHERWISE IMPROVING ROAD IMPROVEMENTS IN THE COUNTY, INCLUDING RELATED IMPROVEMENTS AND ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES THERETO(20241210\E01)(E-13)

UTILITIES – Randy Rothlisberger

2. RESOLUTION APPROVING FINAL ESTIMATE NO. 2 (RELEASE OF RETAINAGE) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$3,480.00 WITH GREAT LAKES CRUSHING, LTD. AND ACCEPTING A THREE-YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$7,900.00 FOR HARDY ROAD REGULATOR PROJECT 468-W-2023 FOR THE LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIES (20241210\U01)(UT-12)

COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE

- 3. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A SOLE SOURCE AGREEMENT WITH ROOT INTEGRATED SYSTEMS FOR AN AUDIO/VISUAL EXPANSION AT THE EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$176,400.00 (20241210\C01)(504A)
- 4. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE LAKE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE LAKE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ON BEHALF OF THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT AND VARIOUS POLITICAL SUBDIVISION IN LAKE COUNTY, OHIO, FOR THE SERVICES OF THE LAKE COUNTY BUILDING INSPECTION DEPARTMENT(20241210\C02)(C-6)

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

- 5. RESOLUTION APPROVING PAYMENT OF BILLS AS LISTED ON THE COMMISSIONERS' APPROVAL JOURNAL IN THE AMOUNT OF \$4,003,300.77(20241210\BC01)(C-4)
- 6. RESOLUTION APPROVING PURCHASE ORDERS AS LISTED ON THE COMMISSIONERS' PURCHASE ORDER APPROVAL JOURNAL IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,658,079.54(20241210\BC02)(C-17)
- 7. RESOLUTION INCREASING APPROPRIATIONS FOR VARIOUS GENERAL AND NON-GENERAL FUND ACCOUNTS (20241210\BC03)(C-111)
- 8. RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CASH AND APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN VARIOUS GENERAL AND NON-GENERAL FUND ACCOUNTS(20241210\BC04)(C-111)

DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS

- UTILITIES
- JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES
- COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR
- CLERK
- LEGAL

OLD BUSINESS

• NEW BUSINESS

TIME

EXECUTIVE SESSION

• Legal – Pending Litigation

TIME	MOTION TO CONVENE EXECUTIVE SESSION:	 SECOND
TIME	RECESSED:	

MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING:

_____ SECOND___

NEXT REGULAR MEETING: 10:00 A.M., THURSDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2024